05-12-2000

G\ AOBO
R I I ecoroarion rorm ¢ [{IIMINMMMIRHINN 7o

1-31-92 k Office

TRADEMARK: 101354400

To the Honorable Commnssuonepm Patents-and Trgdemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying partylies): AN i " i 2. Name and address of receiving partylies):
Crédit Agricole Indosuez CPR/FiHAKD
- i i‘\
HAKCE Name: Neopost, Inc
O Individuals O Association Internal Address:
O General Partnership - O Limited Partnership ]
O Corporation- State: Street Address: 30955 Huntwood Avenue
@ Other - Coliateral Administrative Agent City: Hayward State: California  ZIP: 94544

Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? [ Yes R No

O Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of convey.ance: O Association
[0 General Partnership
. O Limited Partnership
m] Assugpment 0 Merger B Corporation- Delaware
O Security Interest 8 Change of Name O Other -
K Other - Release of a Security Interest
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: March 28 2000 designation is attached O ves B Mo
) L - (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional name(s) & address{es) attached? J ves B Mo
4. Application numb=r(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Registration No.(s)\
A.  Trademark Application No.{s} Please see attached Schedule A

Additional numbers attached? R Yes O No

5.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registration 25
document should be mailed: involved -

Name: Brian Jaenicke, Legal Assistant b

Internal Address: White & Case LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .. ... ..... $ 640.00
B Enclosed
B T - T K Authorized to be charged to deposit account, in case of
deficiency
Street Address: 11585 Avenue of the Americas 8. Deposit account number:
City: New York B State: NY ZIP: 10036 . {23-1705 in case of deficiency)
} (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
b £9/11/2000 JIALLAHZ 00000008 608726 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
A N\
01 FL:481 ( 40.00 0P
(4 FL:482 _ 600.00 0P

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true aﬂd correct and ‘any attached copy /s a true copy of rhe original
document. - P
L7 Z / - . S
Brian T. Jaenicke L e / i L" 7/,4 // Ly
Nanie of Person Signing , ‘évgnaturéf " Dal

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: E

OMB No. 06510011 (exp. 4/94)
Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Qffice, Office of Information Systems,
PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-
0011), Washingtcn, D.C. 20503.

sew o vork SISO T 01 [B25901 . doe]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0733



MARK

PRIDEN (Stylized)
PRIDEN (Stylized)
RATE-PAK
ROLLER-CARE
Torch Design

Torch Design

Torch Design
POSTAGE ON CALL & Design
Torch Design
POSTAGE ON CALL
FRIENDSHIP

5 PRICE PROTECTION
PROGRAM GUARANTEED FOR
FIVE YEARS & DESIGN

MINIMAIL CENTER
SCRIPT-IT

CREDIMATE ACCESS

paris 79623 vl [1pfr01!.doc]

REG. NO.

608,726
639,336

1,369,835
1,607,074
1,622,047
1,622,048
1,638,157
1,622,833
1,666,437
1,688,457
1,706,409

2,062,503

2,074,887
2,069,074

1,984,941

SCHEDULE A

DATE OF REG.

7/12/5S
1/1/57
11/12/85
7/24/90
11/13/90
11/13/90
3/19/91
10/29/91
12/3/91
5/19/92
8/11/92

5/20/97

7/1/97
6/10/97

7/9/96

REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0734

N

TRADEMARK



MARK

PRODUCTION MAILER

SMARTPOST IN-MOTION
WEIGHING

SMARTPOST
MAILIMPACT
MAILIMPACT PLUS
WINLINK

INTRACK
NEOLINK
PC-STAMP

SMD

paris 79623 vi [1pfi01!.doc]

APP. NO.
74/619,942

74/696,010

74/696,030
75/033,392
75/028,576
75/072,067
75/181,558
75/227,152
75/282,890

75/282,899

FILING DATE

7/29/94

6/30/95

6/30/95
12/6/95
12/6/95
3/13/96
10/15/96
1/16/97
4/28/97

4/28/97

. ;
e al

(-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0735



TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted as of March 28, 2000 by Credit Agricole Indesuez, as
Collateral Administrative Agent (the “Agent”), with principal offices at 47, rue Monceau,
75371 Paris Cedex 08, France, to Neopost, Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Assignor”), with

principal offices at 30955 Huntwood Avenue, Hayward, California 94544, as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS. the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security
interest in certain U S trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as
more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the “Marks”) to secure the
Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as September 24, 1997,

between the Agent and the Assignor (the “Security Agreement’)); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest
in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances

respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes
unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more
particularly, (i) the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark
applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, (i1) all Proceeds (as such term 1s defined in the
Security Agreement) and products of the Marks, (i11) the goodwill of the business symbolized
by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after September 24, 1997 for
infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to
the Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded

\

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0736

pans TOsI3wt [Epfrol doc



on October 14, 1997 at Trademark Reel 1647, Frame 0859 in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office.

. CREDIT AGRICOLE INDOSUEZ,
‘ / o as Collateral Administrative Agent

\’t (< r«fr'\‘fu 3 A Q

o rf o ‘( 2 By:
Tt A7 & ! @i Nam‘e: Boguslawr Matusiak
- Title:
.y
N 1
1‘
‘;)_ 4 ‘!
‘a B K - I B
i U Byf*“—-- ——y T R ee—
fl / C o Name: Laurent Chenain
Title:
annosée ©
Payic, 12 ¢
Acknowledged and Agreed to by:
Neopost, Inc.
or ‘\,\‘
&\, - . G N ¥
. ‘ e la siyng uie de
y: . Villot S R N NS ;E S
Name: Jean-Paul Villot 7 ;o
Title: ’
anrosde C'f/""‘"‘!“
Parie, i= .17 o) ;QM <
A

e

-
A

pans 79623 v1 [1pfr0i!.doc]

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/20/2000 REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0737



