Form PTO-1594

RECORDATION FORM (

F COMMERCE	
k Office	

31-92		
	TRADEMARK	101

I NAVEINIA	<u>nn:</u> 101354400	
To the Honorable Commissionering Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying partylies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Crédit Agricole Indosuez OPR/FINANCE	Name: Neopost, Inc.	
☐ Individuals ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership - ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Street Address: 30955 Huntwood Avenue	
☑ Other - Collateral Administrative Agent	City: Hayward State: California ZIP: 94544	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Styl Marward States Sumonia En S1844	
	□ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association	
	☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Cirriced Partnership ☐ Corporation- Delaware	
☐ Security Interest ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other <u>Release of a Security Interest</u>	Other -	
a other increase or a security litterest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: March 28, 2000	designation is attached:     Yes	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Trademark Registration No.(s)\	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Please see attached Schedule A	
Additional numbers attac		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved	
Name: Brian Jaenicke, Legal Assistant		
Internal Address: White & Case LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 640.00	
	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account, in case of deficiency</li> </ul>	
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	(23-1705 in case of deficiency)	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
/11/2000 JJALLAH2 00000008 608726 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
FC:481 (40.00 DP) FC:482 (600.00 DP)		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Brian T. Jaenicke	0-11- 4/4/10	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detac	h this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	mation to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

new york 5159; 7 v1. [B259011.doc]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0733** 

## SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.	DATE OF REG.
PRIDEN (Stylized)	608,726	7/12/55
PRIDEN (Stylized)	639,336	1/1/57
RATE-PAK	1,369,835	11/12/85
ROLLER-CARE	1,607,074	7/24/90
Torch Design	1,622,047	11/13/90
Torch Design	1,622,048	11/13/90
Torch Design	1,638,157	3/19/91
POSTAGE ON CALL & Design	1,622,833	10/29/91
Torch Design	1,666,437	12/3/91
POSTAGE ON CALL	1,688,457	5/19/92
FRIENDSHIP	1,706,409	8/11/92
5 PRICE PROTECTION PROGRAM GUARANTEED FOR FIVE YEARS & DESIGN	2,062,503	5/20/97
MINIMAIL CENTER	2,074,887	7/1/97
SCRIPT-IT	2,069,074	6/10/97
CREDIMATE ACCESS	1,984,941	7/9/96

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0734

<u>MARK</u>	APP. NO.	FILING DATE
PRODUCTION MAILER	74/619,942	7/29/94
SMARTPOST IN-MOTION WEIGHING	74/696,010	6/30/95
SMARTPOST	74/696,030	6/30/95
MAILIMPACT	75/033,392	12/6/95
MAILIMPACT PLUS	75/028,576	12/6/95
WINLINK	75/072,067	3/13/96
INTRACK	75/181,558	10/15/96
NEOLINK	75/227,152	1/16/97
PC-STAMP	75/282,890	4/28/97
SMD	75/282,899	4/28/97

paris 79623 v1 [1pfr01!.doc]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0735 TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted as of March 28, 2000 by Crédit Agricole Indosuez, as

Collateral Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), with principal offices at 47, rue Monceau,

75371 Paris Cedex 08, France, to Neopost, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with

principal offices at 30955 Huntwood Avenue, Hayward, California 94544, as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security

interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as

more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the

Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as September 24, 1997,

between the Agent and the Assignor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest

in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances

respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes

unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more

particularly, (i) the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark

applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the

Security Agreement) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after September 24, 1997 for

infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to

the Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002070 FRAME: 0736

on October 14, 1997 at Trademark Reel 1647, Frame 0859 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

\* \* \*

M. B. MATUSIAK

errosso didoctus

Parir 12-04 2000

Commission of the last protection of the last

apposée ci-do sus Paris, la Mr. 24 2000 CRÉDIT AGRICOLE INDOSUEZ, as Collateral Administrative Agent

Name: Boguslaw Matusiak

Title:

Title:

Name: Laurent Chenain

Acknowledged and Agreed to by:

Neopost, Inc.

By: Name: Jean-Paul Villot

Title:

CLAMBAGE MEMITABLE

la signature de

M. J. P. V. F. C. O. T.

Paris, le 12 - 0 - 200

-2-